UC Davis Menstrual Product Needs and Usage Survey

This survey was conducted starting in May 2018 through March 2020, and garnered a total of 483 responses.
It publicized to the UC Davis general community and received responses from undergraduate and graduate
students, faculty and staff, and other members of the UC Davis community.

This report was compiled on 4/8/20 and presents the results from select questions. (Some, for example, open
answer questions, were omitted in this report for the sake of space, but are available upon request).
Please email adlwang@ucdavis.edu or audinleung@gmail.com for further questions or information.

NOTE: all questions were voluntary and some respondents did not answer all questions, the number of responses
per question is noted in parentheses after each question title.

Within this 2017-2018 school year, how many times have you had to miss some or all of

class or work due to lack of access to menstrual products? (439 question responses)

5 or more [2%, 10]
3-4 [13%, 57]

Other [2%, 7]

0 [46%, 201]

1-2 [37%, 164]

Other ® 0 @ 1-2 @ 3-4 @ 5ormore

52% of respondents experienced missing some or all of class at least once.



If applicable, are menstrual hygiene products a financial burden?

(442 question responses)

Other ® No @ Yes

Would UC Davis providing free menstrual hygiene products increase your school pride?

(284 question responses)

Definitely yes [80%]

@ Definitely yes [227] @ Probably yes [37] @ Might or might not [11] @ Probably not [6] Definitely not [3]

Do you support having menstrual hygiene products in campus bathrooms?

(482 question responses)

Definitely Yes [98%]

@ Definitely Yes [98%, 471] @ Probably Yes [2%, 8] @ Might or might not [0%, 2] @ Probably not [0%, 0]
Definitely not [0%, 1]



